PARTS LIST
FOR
WICKMAN 6 – 26 AC
WICKMAN 6 -26 S AC
SIX-SPINDLE
AUTOMATIC
LATHE
CATALOGUE OF PARTS

NOMOGRAM                                                      1-78
WICKMAN 6-26
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
When ordering spare parts for the machine or if you require any technical information or service
action please always specify the type of the machine and its production number.
Specify also the file number of the Instruction Manual.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR WORK WITH THE CATALOGUE OF PARTS
1. To specify any spare part correctly, always use only the catalogue which is assigned to the
production number of the machine for which you are ordering the spare part.
NOTE: The file number of the catalogue (on the title page of the catalogue) has to be identical
with the file number of the Instruction Manual supplied with the machine.
2. Please specify in your order of spare parts:
Position, part name, dimensions, standard, TAJMAC-ZPS ordering number, number of pieces.
3. If the ordered part is marked with �T� letter in front of the TAJMAC-ZPS ordering number, it
means that such spare part cannot be ordered separately.
 In this case, it is necessary to order a complete technological unit using the ordering number of
the technological unit.
 The material list of a technological unit is included on the same or following page of the
Catalogue of Parts. The material list include an outline of all produced as well as purchased
parts of the given technological unit.
WICKMAN 6-26
What is a technological unit
There are some parts which are completed together in production on the machine (they are e.g.
together ground, drilled, machined, fitted or completed jointly otherwise). These parts cannot be
ordered separately. It is necessary to order them as a technological unit - namely using the
ordering number of the technological unit.
CAUTION: Parts with large dimensions such as e.g. drive box are included in technological units in
some cases.
These large parts are to be ordered in cooperation with the technicians of the
production factory or with the technicians of the sales affiliates of the manufacturer.
Proceed in the same way when meeting any uncertainties in specifying spare parts.
WICKMAN 6-26
5.4  LIST OF SOME SELECTED PARTS
5.4.1  List of Belts
Pos. Machine group
Belt Specification Standard Pieces Ordering No.
268
R623P1
Central slide rest
drive
600-5M-9  1 2722130200
5.4.2  Sealing Collars
Pos. Machine group
Sealing collar Specification Standard Qty Ordering No.
142
R601P1
Spindle drum TURNRING
sealing
25724-3600-66
B+S,
O.L. SEALS
1 731114797
130
R661P1
Spindle drum
locking
mechanism
GLYDRING
sealing
S55044-0400A
46-N
B+S,
O.L. SEALS
6 2731114220
198
R644P1
Main cam shaft  GLYDRING ROT
sealing
S-56132-0070
A42-N
B+S,
O.L. SEALS
1 2731114755